FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:	
COMB No. 0851-4011 (exp.4/94) Copyrigit 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		2-1998			
Tab settings → → → ▼				▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts	,	hed original o	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		27238	s of receiving	party(ies):	
Eastern Laboratory Services Ltd.		Name: <u>Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	10220 N. Exe	cutive Hills Boulevard	
•	Limited Partnership	City: Kansas Cit	y	State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>64153</u>	
☐ Corporation-State☐ Other	·	□ Individual(s) ci	tizenshin		
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			-		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment □	Merger	Corporation-S	tate <u>Kansas</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other Execution Date: November 19, 1998		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• •	B Trad	emark Regist	ration No.(s)	
A. Hademark Application 140.(3)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,160,508 2,161,925			
75/289,545		2,100,500 2,1	101,723		
, and the second					
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert D. Hovey		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00			
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins		■ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to	he charged to	o deposit account	
	8. Deposit account r				
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevar	J. Doposit account (
			 	BH HADA HAH HAH AHA AHA HAH HAH HAH	
City Kanasa City	M/O 71D. (4400	19-0522			
City: Kansas City State:	MO ZIP: 64108	HEE THIS CRACE		11-30-1998	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70					
9 50 46 9 30 30 30 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	1				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
Robert D. Hovey	ryv	1///		November 25, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0861					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EASTERN LABORATORY SERVICES LTD, a limited liability partnership under the laws of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 390 North Pennsylvania Avenue, South Waverly, Pennsylvania 18840-2826, is a partnership comprised of Eastern Laboratory Services, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation as General Partner; and Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., a Kansas corporation, as partner; and

WHEREAS, Eastern Laboratory Services Ltd. is the owner of the marks covered by the following Certificates of Registration:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
ELS EASTERN LABORATORY	2,160,508 2,161,925	05-26-1998 06-02-1998
SERVICES LTD.	_, ,	

and the following pending application for Trademark:

MARK_	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
EASTERN LABORATORY	75/289,545	05-09-1997
SERVICES LTD. AND DE	SIGN	

WHEREAS, DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 10220 N. Executive Hills Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri 64153, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said Certificates of Registration and Application for Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTERN LABORATORY SERVICES LTD. does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the said DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC., all right, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0862 by the marks, the Certificates of Registration and Application for Registration as set forth herein, together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

Executed this $19^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of NOVEMBER, 1998.

EASTERN LABORATORY SERVICES LTD.

Norm Corlett Vice President

of Eastern Laboratory Services, Inc.,

General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0863